
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1415

TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.03.2017


HANDLOOM/HANDICRAFT HAAT


1415.  SHRI MANSUKHBHAI DHANJIBHAI VASAVA:


Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंरी
be pleased to state :


(a) the details of urban Handloom/ Handicraft Haats functioning in Gujarat at present along with their locations;


(b) whether there is any proposal to set up more urban Handloom/Handicraft

Haats in the State;


(c) if so, the details thereof and the funds allocated in this regard,

locationwise; and


(d) if not, the reasons therefor?


उत्तर

ANSWER

वस्त्र      मंरी (श्री अज      )
MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES

(SHRI AJAY TAMTA)


(a): There are two Urban Haats functioning in Gujarat at the following

locations:-


1. Urban Haat, Bhuj


2. Urban Haat, Ahmedabad


(b) to (d): No proposal has been received from the State Government for setting up more urban Handloom/Handicraft Haats.


****

